4/24/00	05-15- 101356		Substitute Form PTO-159 Attorney Docket No.: 08846-07600 Client's Ref. No.: MBZ-034	
111 APR 24 AM II: 13		FORM COVER SHE	ET	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	· Please record the attached or	ainal document(s) or conv(ies	2)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	······································	
Rolf Brandenberger Knut Finn GARSHOL Tom Arild MELBYE Peter Alexander SCHUB		MBT HOLDING Vulkanstrasse 1 CH-8048 Zurich SWITZERLAND	AG	
		SWITZERLAND		
Additional name(s) atta	ched? LI Yes 🖄 No	er		
3. Nature of conveyance: (*) Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other				
Execution Date: 29 March 20 28 March 20	000; 3 April 2000; 000; and 24 March 2000	Additional name	s/addresses attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
If this document is being filed w	ith a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:	:	
A. Patent Application No(s) :		B: Patent No(s).:		
09/508,229				
	Additional number	s attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
Name/address of party to whom document should be mailed:	ANDREW N. PARFOMAK Fish & Richardson P.C.		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
ANDREW N. PARFOMA			7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
			I Enclosed	
45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, NY 10111		□ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
		8. Deposit Account No.:	06-1050	
		Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
2/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000309 09506229				
9. Statement and Signature: <i>To tl</i> any attached copy is a true of	ne best of my knowledge a		information is true and correct and	
Andrew N. Parfomak Reg. No. 32,431 Name of Person Signing	Signature	· 2 Parome -	20 Apr Zosu Date	
		Fotal number of pages includi	ng coversheet, attachments and document	
30012592.dec				
CER	TIFICATE OF MAILING BY F	IRST CLASS MAIL		
1 her	by certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) t	nat this correspondence is being	deposited with the United States Postal Service s addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,	

April 26, 2000 Date of Deposit

,

Washington, D C 20231

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rolf BRANDENBERGER; Knut Finn GARSHOL; Tom Arild MELBYE; and Peter Alexander SCHUBERT (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), all citizens of Switzerland, Norway, Norway and Austria, respectively, and residing, respectively, at Oberengstringen, Switzerland: Tomter, Norway, Wettswil, Switzerland, and Anthering, Austria, respectively, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled WATERPROOF CLADDING (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been executed by Assignor on same date as the respective date Assignor executed this Assignment, said application being the National Phase filing of PCT/EP99/04407 filed on 24 June 1999.

WHEREAS, MBT Holding AG, a Switzerland company (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), and having a place of business at Vulkanstrasse 110. CH-8048 Zurich, Switzerland, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any

> PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0104

country where the Assignce may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the Assignce the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors: Witnesses: $c_{q} c_{q} c_{q$ ignature of witness) Signature of VALENTI 247 - 35 (Date) (Printed name) Im Kehnichick St Endenstrange (Address) 4/1 - B Manyian (CH) CH-443C HOLSTFAN Inventors: Witnesses: Signature of Autness) (Signature of witness) ISIEFANO ARCIFA 00 ANA MALIA CALDELAS TRATOL (Printed.name) (Printed name) IL MATANAR 177 Address LING 12 CHISTAN DECARD 135 (Address) PERI LINA 18 IBUJ

Inventors:

Witnesses:

Mella Fom Arild M (nature of witness) 28 300 CONRES Beatrice J.A. MESTEA (Date) (Printed name) Ress leinmalste 10 Finelenstrasse (6 (Address) CH \$965 Benkon CHI-44 JU HELSTEIN Inventors: Witnesses: Peter Alutert. Peter Alexander SCHUBERT (Signature of witness) (Signature of 24 3 2000 MICHAEL BERGHAIR KLEBERG (Date) (Printed name) (Printed name) 1. SCHWANDT 122 STALFENNES 20 (Address) (Address) ユーいと、 BAD CONSERN A 5400 HALLEIN AC STRIN AUSTRIA

30011329.doc